THIS ABRIDGED CIRCULAR IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

REGARDING
a Renounceable Rights Offer of 263,821,324 (two hundred and sixty-three million eight hundred and twenty one thousand 
three hundred and twenty four) new ordinary shares of a nominal value of US$0.0012 (zero comma zero zero one two United 
States dollars) each in the share capital of Tanganda, at a subscription price of US$0.0303 (zero comma zero three zero three 
United States dollars)per Rights Offer share, on the basis of 1 (one) Rights Offer share for every 0.9896 (zero comma nine eight

[...]

to set out the recommendations of the Board and to seek Shareholders’ approval for the resolutions pertaining to the Rights 
Offer.

2. The Renounceable Rights Offer
The Board is seeking Shareholder approval to raise new capital amounting to US$8,000,000 (eight million United States 
dollars) through a Renounceable Rights Offer of 263,821,324 (two hundred and sixty-three million eight hundred and 
twenty-one thousand three hundred and twenty-four) new ordinary shares in the share capital of Tanganda.

A shareholder of Tanganda will be entitled to subscribe for 1 (one) new ordinary share for every 0.9896 (zero comma nine 
eight nine six) shares held on 23 February 2026 (Record Date).

It is specifically recorded that the currency of this Rights Offer is US$ in forma specifica only, and each Shareholder elects

[...]

and other applicable provisions of the Companies and Other Business Entities Act (Chapter 24:31) 
and the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Listing Requirements (SI 134/19), the approval of the 
Shareholders be and is hereby accorded to increase the authorized share capital of the Company from 
US$480,000 (four hundred and eighty thousand United States dollars) divided into 400,000,000 
(four hundred million) ordinary shares of USD0.0012 (zero comma zero zero one two United States 
dollars) each, to US$840,000 (eight hundred and forty thousand United States dollars) divided into 
700,000,000 (seven hundred million) ordinary shares of USD0.0012 (zero comma zero zero one two 
United States dollars) , with each new share ranking pari passu in every respect with existing shares of 
the Company.

[...]

Companies and Other Business Entities Act (Chapter 24:31) and the 
Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Listing Requirements (SI 134/19), the 
approval of the Shareholders be and is hereby accorded to increase the 
authorized share capital of the Company from US$480,000 (four 
hundred and eighty thousand United States dollars) divided into 
400,000,000 (four hundred million) ordinary shares of USD0.0012 
(zero comma zero zero one two United States dollars) each, to 
US$840,000 (eight hundred and forty thousand United States dollars) 
divided into 700,000,000 (seven hundred million) ordinary shares of 
USD0.0012 (zero comma zero zero one two United States dollars) , 
with each new share ranking pari passu in every respect with existing 
shares of the Company.

[...]

approval of the Shareholders be and is hereby accorded to increase the authorized share 
capital of the Company from US$480,000 (four hundred and eighty thousand United States 
dollars) divided into 400,000,000 (four hundred million) ordinary shares of USD0.0012  (zero 
comma zero zero one two United States dollars) each, to US$840,000 (eight hundred and forty 
thousand United States dollars) divided into 700,000,000 (seven hundred million) ordinary 
shares of USD0.0012 (zero comma zero zero one two United States dollars) , with each new 
share ranking pari passu in every respect with existing shares of the Company.

[...]

to increase the authorized share capital of the Company 
from US$480,000 (four hundred and eighty thousand 
United States dollars) divided into 400,000,000 (four 
hundred million) ordinary shares of USD0.0012  (zero 
comma zero zero one two United States dollars) each, to 
US$840,000 (eight hundred and forty thousand United 
States dollars) divided into 700,000,000 (seven hundred 
million) ordinary shares of USD0.0012 (zero comma zero 
zero one two United States dollars), with each new share 
ranking pari passu in every respect with existing shares of 
the Company.